
 

 

Class 59 YEARLING FILLIES – HALTER 
 1st Smokey’s Pushin Colors / Daniel Forman for Carol Armstrong 

 2nd A Chess Queen / Hunter Fikes for Michelle Cranford 

 3rd Spot on Gin / Bob Nelms  

 4th Justified by the Wolf / Jennifer Broadhurst for Lisa & Jason Simmons 

 5th Maid’s Trace of Terminator / Jenna Cossey 

 

Class 60 TRADITIONAL TRAIL PLEASURE – 11 & UNDER GRAND  

     CHAMPIONSHIP – NO STALLIONS – N/C 
 1st Pepe’s Papa Pump/Jessica Lawell for Amanda & Justin Manis 

 2nd Major Wolf / Bella Paul Hartwig for Harold Johnson 

 3rd Go Boy’s Rocky Top / Addison Cantrell for Wendy Brock 

 4th C&H Magic Colors Cam / Ansley Horne for Steve Cherry 

 

Class 61  TRAIL PLEASURE – YOUTH 12-17 GRAND  

CHAMPIONSHIP, N/C  
 1st He Owns the Night / Zachary Sapp for Debbie Smothers 

 2nd All Wolfed Up / Lauren Hedley for Jesse Reed 

 3rd CC’s Miss Priss / Madison Sliger for Brenda Highfield 

 4th Royals Powerful Rebel / Sarah Harwood for Steve Cherry 

 5th Teen Punk’d / Tess Boring for Ed, Shonda, & Tess Boring 

 6th Royals Powerful Dallas / Kelsy Greene for Steve Cherry 

 7th Walkin At Midnight / Riley Dunivan for Phil Dunivan 

 

Class 62 COUNTRY TRAIL PLEASURE-LADIES AUXILIARY  
 1st Hardrock Superstar / Rita Colbert 

 2nd Bandit’s Apache Spirit / Sherry Bickford 

 3rd Terminator Be My Papa / Belinda Alexander for Jerry & Janice Higgins 

 4th A Splash of Terminator / Janice Higgins for Jerry & Janice Higgins 

 5th Just A Little Lie / Madge Sliger 

 6th Terminator Red Barren / Jenna Cossey 

 

Class 63 OPEN SHOD – AMATEUR 4 YEAR OLD & OVER GRAND  

CHAMPIONSHIP, CANTER 
 1st Gens Laser Beam / Nancy Anderton 

 2nd Main Power’s Secret Affair / Chad Hillis for Frank Wilkins 

 

Class 64 TRADITIONAL TRAIL PLEASURE AMATEUR OWNED 

     & TRAINED - 2 & 3 YR. OLD 
 1st What A Wolfman / Louis Highfield for Brenda Highfield 

 

Class 65 YEARLING STALLIONS – HALTER 
 1st Poisoned by Allante / Leighanne Tibbs for Buddy & Pam Morrison 

 2nd Jose El Allante / Dickie Gardner for Rebecca Reynolds 

 3rd Allantes Freedom Bandit / Heather McKeehan for Caren Risely 

 4th Yankee Wolfs Rebel Yell / Blake Williams for Madge Sliger 

 5th I’m Lucas McCain / Colleen Sappington for Chad Hillis 

 6th Solar Generator / Melissa Schaber 

 

Class 66 LITE SHOD – AMATEUR 4 YEAR OLD & OVER GRAND  

CHAMPIONSHIP, N/C 
 1st The Flyin Squirrell / Raven Swafford 

 2nd Patches Mind Over Matter / Larae Wainwright 

 

Class 67  COUNTRY TRAIL PLEASURE AMATEUR OWNED &  

TRAINED RIDERS - 2 & 3 YR. OLD 
 1st Colors Ice Pusher / Chip Lowe for Lowe & Fugate 

 2nd Bandits Apache Spirit / Sherry Bickford 

 3rd Hytone Kryptonite / Trevor Bauman 

 

 

 

 



Class 68 OPEN SHOD – AMATEUR 2 & 3 YEAR OLD GRAND  

CHAMPIONSHIP, N/C 
 1st Gen’s Jam Session / Tony Brewer 

 2nd Cashing In A Dollar / Nancy Anderton 

 

Class 69 TRADITIONAL TRAIL PLEASURE 12-17 GRAND  

     CHAMPIONSHIP, N/C 
 1st The Ghost Walker / Riley Dunivan / Debbie Brown 

 2nd She’s A Dangerous Wolf / Brandon Marcum for Melissa Marcum 

 3rd Merry’s Commotion / Zachary Sapp for Bob Wright & Sis     

          Osborne 

 

Class 70 TRAIL PLEASURE-YOUTH RIDER 17&UNDER JUVENILE  

OWNED & TRAINED,N/C-NO STALLIONS GRAND CHAMPIONSHIP 
 1st I’ll Be Lickety Split / Bella Paul Hartwig  

 2nd CC’s Miss Priss / Trenton Dennis for Brenda Highfield 

 3rd Teen Punk’d / Tess Boring for Ed, Shonda, & Tess Boring 

 4th C&H Magic Colors Cam / Ansley Horne for Steve Cherry 

 

 

Class 71 LITE SHOD – YOUTH RIDERS 12-17 GRAND CHAMPIONSHIP, N/C 
 1st The Flyin Squirrel / Raven Swafford  

 

Class 72  COUNTRY TRAIL PLEASURE – 11 & UNDER GRAND CHAMPIONSHIP 

– NO STALLIONS 
 1st Bandits Apache Spirit / Jalayne Anderson for Sherry Bickford  

 2nd What A Drop of Spirit / Jalynn Evans 

 3rd Spot’s One Eyed Jack / Danni Hillis for Raelyn Wainwright 

 4th Hardrock Superstar / Jenna Kate Hill for Rita Colbert 

 5th The Hardrock Crusher / Raelyn Wainwright for Rita Colbert 

 6th C & H Powers Montana / Ansley Horne for Steve Cherry 

 

Class 73 OPEN SHOD–AMATEUR 4 & OVER GRAND CHAMPIONSHIP N/C 
 1st Jose’s Instigator / Tiffany O’Hara 

 2nd A Neon Knight / Nancy Anderton 

 3rd Georgia O’Keef / Jim Austin  

 4th Knox-A-Million / Gina Sparkes 

 

Class 74 LITE SHOD CLASSIC GRAND CHAMPIONSHIP N/C  
 1st Wolf Mountain / Ronnie Sapp for Kathy Owen & Ben Harrell 

 2nd Loud’s High Volume / Michael Sliger for Madge Sliger 

 3rd Pepe’s Stormy Night / Larry Wilhoite  

 

Class 75 YEARLING GRAND CHAMPIONSHIP – HALTER 
 1st Poisoned by Allante / Leighanne Tibbs for Buddy & Pam Morrison 

 2nd Smokey’s Pushin Colors / Daniel Forman for Carol Armstrong 

 3rd Jose’ El Allante’ / Dickie Gardner for Rebecca Reynolds 

 4th A Chess Queen / Hunter Fikes for Michelle Cranford 

 5th Yankee Wolf’s Rebel Yell / Blake Williams for Madge Sliger 

 6th Maids Trace of Terminator / Jenna Cossey  

 7th Solar Generator / Melissa Schaber 

 

Class 76 TRAIL PLEASURE – AMATEUR 2 & 3 YEAR OLD GRAND 

CHAMPIONSHIP, N/C 
 1st He Owns the Night / Debbie Smothers  

 2nd Get Your Shine On / Rachel Jernigan Teague for Bryant, Kluender, Jernigan & Smith  

 

Class 77 OPEN SHOD – AMATEUR 2 YEAR OLD GRAND CHAMPIONSHIP, N/C 
 No Entries 

 

 

 

 

 



Class 78 TRADITIONAL TRAIL PLEASURE AMATEUR OWNED & TRAINED - 4 

YRS OLD & OVER - N/C 

 1st Alen’s Sunbeam / Susan Steffan 

 2nd Avengers Yellow Jacket / Brooke Stigers for Larry Stigers 

 3rd Teen Man / Donna Franklin for Roy & Donna Franklin 

 4th Freakshow / Andy Stooksberry 

 5th Patches of Dillion / Janis Hill for Wade & Janis Hill 

 6th Repeats Chippendale / Chip Lowe for Lowe & Fugate 

 7th Natives Steppin Wolf / Faye Carver 

 8th Bling It On / Karey Airey  

 9th C & H Powers Montana / Ansley Horne for Steve Cherry 

 

Class 79 LITE SHOD – AMATEUR 2 & 3 YEAR OLD GRAND CHAMPIONSHIP, 

N/C 
 1st The Snipper / Chad Hillis for Doug & Sue Todd  

 

     Class 80 TRAIL PLEASURE AMATEUR 4 YR. OLD & OVER GRAND   

     CHAMPIONSHIP, N/C 
1st Avengers Foxxy Farrah/ Debbie Smothers 

2nd All Wolfed Up / Jesse Reed 

3rd Repeats Color Me In / Kasey Kesselring 

4th Whata Wolf Again / Cindy Moyers for Danny & Cindy Moyers 

5th Shout It Out Loud / Brian Stigers  

6th Alen’s Princess Leah / Jamie Gardner 

7th The Exterminator / Brenda Poe  

 

Class 81 STICK HORSE – RIDERS 6 & UNDER 

 All Winners 
  Big Big Horsey / Alayna Craft 

  Little Red / Parker Johnson 

  Horsey / Wade McKeehan 

 

Class 82 LEAD LINE WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP – RIDERS 6 & UNDER    

      NO    STALLIONS 
    (All Winners) 

**  I’ve Got A Wolf All Night / Brianna Rosales for Kelly Dunn 

**  Call Me Mr. / Molly Wooldridge for Todd Wooldridge 

 ** Lickety Split / Luke Decker for Bella Hartwig 

 ** He’s Hot & Heave / Alyssia Sanders for Dewayne Lane & Josh Buttrum 

 ** The Hard Rock Crusher / Alyssa Ray Colbert for Rita Colbert  

 ** Jazz Cat / Pensley Wainwright for Raelyn Wainwright 

 ** Touched by Success / Wade McKeehan for Dickie Gardner Family 

 ** Caught You Looking / Tristen Austin for Tonya & Jim Austin 

 ** Why Not Magic / Sadie Hill for Bobby & Regina Finney 

 ** Reb’s Push’n’Priority / Kaylee Haggard for Nancy Anderton  

  ** High Society Slam / Hunter Swafford for Polly Angel  

 ** Bug’s Money / Sterling Woodruff  

 ** What A Drop of Spirit / Brooklyn Terry for Jaylyn  Evans 

 

Class 83 MODEL GELDINGS 
 1st Bo Junior’s Handy Man / Rachel Jernigan Teague for Rae Tysor 

 2nd Spots One Eyed Jack / Larae Wainwright for Raelyn Wainwright 

 3rd Khemosabi’s Red Hot Salsa / Johnny McKeehan for Mike Hughey 

 4th I’ve Got A Wolf All Night / Kelly Dunn 

 5th Jose El Magnifico / Byron Michel for Lavon & Byron Michel 

 6th Powers Montana / Ansley Horne for Steve Cherry  

 7th Royals Powerful Dallas / Steve Cherry 

 

Class 84 PHYSICALLY CHALLENGED RIDERS 
 1st She’s A Bad Cat / Jill Smothers for Debbie Smothers 

 

 



Class 85 YOUTH MODEL – MARES & GELDING 
 1st Dancin In Dallas / Bella Paul Hartwig for Tiffany Hartwig  

 2nd Teen Punk’d / Tess Boring for Ed, Shonda & Tess Boring 

 3rd I’ve Got All Night / Vanessa Shur for Susan Steffan 

 4th Why Not Magic / Sadie Hill for Bobby & Regina Finney  

 5th Powers Montana / Ansley Horne for Steve Cherry 

 6th What A Drop of Spirit / Jaylyn Evans  

 

  

Class 86 MODEL - MARE & FOAL 
  No Entries 

 

Class 87 TRAIL PLEASURE – AMATEUR OWNED & TRAINED 2 AND 3 YEAR 

OLD GRAND    CHAMPIONSHIP, N/C 
 1st CC’s Miss Priss / Brenda Highfield 

 2nd Bucky Power By Gen / Earl “Pete” Nix 

 3rd What A Wolf / Louis Highfield for Brenda Highfield 

 4th Jacked Up On Gen & Tonic / Larry McKee 

  

Class 88 WEANLING FILLIES – HALTER 
 1st Miss Jazz Queen / Leighanne Tibbs for Mike & Leighanne Tibbs 

 2nd I Made Ya Look / Jennifer Broadhurst 

 3rd Bold & Ritzy / Hunter Fikes for Michelle Cranford 

 

Class 89 COUNTRY TRAIL PLEASURE – AMATEUR OWNED & TRAINED 

GRAND CHAMPIONSHIP 
 1st The Blue Eyed Bandit / Donna Franklin for Roy & Donna Franklin 

 2nd Colors Ice Pusher / Chip Lowe for Lowe & Fugate 

 3rd Bandits Apache Spirit / Sherry Bickford 

 4th Call Me Mr. / Todd Wooldridge 

 5th Miss Teen GaGa/ Aspyn Terry 

 6th Regulator’s Lil Gypsy / Perry Baird 

 7th C&H Magic Colors Cam / Ansley Horne for Steve Cherry 

 8th Shes A Dream Walker / Roxy Johnson 

 9th Miners Rambling Girl / Kobea Reynolds 

 10th Carolina Dream / Seth Woods 

 

Class 90 LITE SHOD – YOUTH RIDERS 11 & UNDER GRAND CHAMPIONSHIP -

NO STALLIONS, N/C 
 1st Patches Mind Over Matter /Raelyn Wainwright for Larae Wainwright 

 

Class 91 TRAIL PLEASURE – AMATEUR OWNED & TRAINED 4 YR OLD & 

OVER, GRAND CHAMPIONSHIP, N/C 
 1st Go Boy’s Ring of Fire / Courtney Hicks 

 2nd Avengers Foxxy Farrah / Debbie Smothers 

 3rd Alen’s Princess Leah / Jamie Gardner 

 4th C&H Magic Colors Cam / Ansley Horne for Steve Cherry 

 

Class 92 TRAIL PLEASURE - YOUTH COUNCIL - N/C 

 (Members only-meeting requirements) 
 1st Whata Wolf Again / Zachary Sapp for Danny & Cindy Moyers 

 2nd Teen Punk’d / Tess Boring for Ed, Shonda, & Tess Boring 

 3rd Kong’s Killa Diva / Wesley Johnson for Carolee Johnson 

 4th Crackerjack’s Peanut / Brady Sissom 

 

Class 93 WEANLING STALLIONS – HALTER 
 1st Wolfs Sweet Addiction / Joe Campbell for Zachary Sapp 

 2nd Alen’s Finale / Byron Michel for Byron & Lavon Michel 

 3rd Full Moon Fever / Tim Sager for Tim & Melissa Sager 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

Class 94 COUNTRY TRAIL PLEASURE 12-17 GRAND CHAMPIONSHIP, N/C 
 1st The Blue Eyed Bandit / McKenna Laine for Roy & Donna Franklin 

 2nd Spots One Eyed Jack / Keelie Hillis for Raylen Wainwright 

 3rd Miss Teen GaGa / Aspyn Terry 

 4th Hardrock Superstar / Tess Boring for Rita Colbert 

 5th Regulators Lil Gypsy / Perry Baird 

 6th Call Me Mr. / Madison Stigers for Todd Wooldridge 

 7th Royals Powerful Rebel / Sarah Harwood for Steve Cherry 

 8th Carolina Dream / Seth Woods 

 9th Royals Powerful Dallas / Kelsy Greene for Steve Cherry 

 10th Alex Southern Charm / Theron Sons for Bobby & Regina Finney 

 

Class 95 TRAIL PLEASURE – YOUTH RIDERS 11 & UNDER GRAND 

CHAMPIONSHIP – NO STALLIONS, N/C 
 1st Buck Showalker / Colton Trimble for Rick Roberson 

 2nd Avengers Foxxy Farrah / Bella Paul Hartwig for Debbie Smothers 

 3rd C&H Magic Colors Cam / Ansley Horne for Steve Cherry 

 

Class 96 TRADITIONAL TRAIL PLEASURE – AMATEUR OWNED & TRAINED 

GRAND CHAMPIONSHIP 
 1st Alen’s Sunbeam / Susan Steffan 

 2nd Avengers Yellow Jacket / Brian Stigers for Larry Stigers 

 3rd Freakshow / Andy Stooksberry 

 4th Patches of Dillion / Janis Hill for Wade & Janis Hill 

 5th Newts Got A Chance / Woody Woodruff 

 6th Bling It On / Karen Airey 

 

Class 97 OPEN SHOD – 2 YEAR OLD GRAND CHAMPIONSHIP, N/C  
       NO ENTRIES 

  

Class 98 TRAIL RIDERS CLASS-18 & OVER-any trail riding attire (Fun class)  

Exhibitor judged – Trail walk & trail gait 
 1st Perfectly Painted / Karlie Joslyn for Mike & Leighanne Tibbs 

 2nd Blue Skies Copper / Dwayne Cawthon 

 3rd Just Like Grandaddy / Larry Wilhoite 

 4th Favorites Rusty Gold / Justin Jenne 

 5th Just A Little Lie / Madge Sliger 

 6th Romeo / Daniel Elgin 

 7th Brush Storkes / Michael Sliger 

 8th Deuce Bigalow / Alie Napier 

 9th Raider / Clay Sanderson for Kasie Caldwell 

 10th Annie / Kasie Caldwell 

 

Class 99 WEANLING GRAND CHAMPIONSHIP – HALTER  
 1st Miss Jazz Queen / Leighanne Tibbs for Mike & Leighanne Tibbs 

 2nd Wolfs Sweet Addiction / Joe Campbell for Zachary Sapp 

 3rd Bold & Ritzy / Hunter Fikes for Michelle Cranford 

 

Class 100 OPEN SHOD – 3 YEAR OLD GRAND CHAMPIONSHIP, N/C  

 1st Gen’s Jam Session 

 

Class 101 TRAIL RIDERS CLASS 17&UNDER 

Any trail riding attire(Fun class)Trail walk & trail gait 
 1st What A Drop of Spirit / Jalynn Evans 

 2nd Kong’s Killa Diva / Wesley Johnson for Carolee Johnson 

 3rd C&H Magic Color Cam / Ansley Horne for Steve Cherry 

 4th Blue Skies Copper Mist / Camden Edmonds 

 5th Regulators Lil Gypsy / Perry Baird 

 6th Miners Rambling Girl / Kobea Reynolds 

 7th  Carolina Dream / Seth Woods 

 8th Bubba / Colton Trimble 

 9th Crackerjacks Peanut / Brady Sissom 

 10th Royals Powerful Rebel / Sarah Harwood for Steve Cherry 

 



 

Class 102 OPEN SHOD – YOUTH RIDERS 12-17 GRAND CHAMPIONSHIP, N/C 
 1st The Democrat / Keelie Hillis for Tony Brewer 

 2nd Colors of Jubilee / Tess Boring for Ed, Shonda, & Tess Boring  

 

Class 103 COUNTRY TRAIL PLEASURE- AMATEUR GRAND CHAMPIONSHIP, 

N/C 
 1st Spots One Eyed Jack / Larae Wainwright for Raelyn Wainwright 

 2nd Miss Teen GaGa / Aspyn Terry 

 3rd Perfectly Painted / Karlie Joslyn for Mike & Leighanne Tibbs 

 4th Hardrock Superstar / Rita Colbert 

 5th Call Me Mr. / Brooke Stigers 

 6th Miss Battle / Kay Flippo for Glenn Flippo 

 7th She’s A Color Copy HFJ / George Brooks for Rick Roberson 

 8th Shes A Dream Walker / Roxy Johnson 

  

Class 104 TRADITIONAL TRAIL PLEASURE – AMATEUR GRAND 

CHAMPIONSHIP N/C 
 1st The Ghost Walker / Debbie Brown 

 2nd Merry’s Commotion / Sis Osborne for Bob Wright & Sis Osborne 

 

Class 105 TRAIL PLEASURE – 2 YEAR OLD GRAND CHAMPIONSHIP, N/C 
 1st He Owns The Night / Ronnie Sapp 

 

Class 106  LITE SHOD – AMATEUR OWNED & TRAINED GRAND 

CHAMPIONSHIP, N/C 

 1st CC’s Kit Kat / Louis Highfield for Brenda Highfield 

 2nd Reb’s Push N Priority / Nancy Anderton 

  

Class 107 TRAIL PLEASURE – 3 YEAR OLD GRAND CHAMPIONSHIP, N/C 
 1st Jose By Casanova / Leighanne Tibbs for Kasey Kesselring 

 2nd A Genuine Showoff / Daniel Forman for Rick Roberson 

 3rd Get Your Shine On / Rachel Jernigan Teague for Bryant, Kluender, Jernigan, & Smith 

 

Class 108 LITE SHOD – 2 & 3 YEAR OLD  GRAND CHAMPIONSHIP, N/C 
 1st Get Your Shine On / Rachel Jernigan Teague for Bryant, Kluender, Jernigan & Smith 

 2nd The Snipper / Jonathan Cantrell for Doug & Sue Todd 

 

Class 109 COUNTRY TRAIL PLEASURE 2 & 3 YEAR OLD GRAND 

CHAMPIONSHIP, N/C 
 1st I’m Jacked Up Too / Leighanne Tibbs for Kelly Peevy 

 2nd Colors Ice Pusher / Chip Lowe for Lowe & Fugate 

 3rd Bandits Apache Spirit / Sherry Bickford 

 4th Outlaws Secret Spirit / Tiffany O’Hara for Jeanne Baxter 

 5th She’s A Color Copy HFJ / George Brooks for George & Ruth Brooks 

 6th She’s A Sly Country Outlaw / Mike Fann 

 

Class 110 TRADITIONAL TRAIL PLEASURE 2 & 3 YEAR OLD GRAND 

CHAMPIONSHIP, N/C 
 1st She’s A Dangerous Wolf / Melissa Marcum 

 2nd I’m Blowin Smoke / Leighanne Tibbs for Kasey Kesselring 

 3rd Jose Night Twister / Crystal Deputy for Sonya Gold 

 4th Newts Got A Chance / Woody Woodruff 

 

Class 111 OPEN SHOD – AMATEUR OWNED & TRAINED GRAND 

CHAMPIONSHIP, N/C 
 1st A Neon Knight / Nancy Anderton 

 2nd I’m A Country Chick / Donna Franklin for Roy & Donna Franklin 

 3rd Knox A Million / Gina Sparkes 

 

 

 

 

 



Class 112 COUNTRY TRAIL PLEASURE – WORLD GRAND CHAMPIONSHIP 
 1st The Blue Eyed Bandit / Donnna Franklin for Roy & Donna Franklin 

 2nd Lakota Top Cat / Crystal Deputy for Kay Redhorse 

 3rd Bandits Apache Spirit / Sherry Bickford 

 4th Miss Battle / Kay Flippo for Glen Flippo 

 

 

Class 113 TRADITIONAL TRAIL PLEASURE – WORLD GRAND 

CHAMPIONSHIP 
 1st The Ghost Walker / Dickie Gardner for Debbie Brown 

 

Class 114 TRAIL PLEASURE – WORLD GRAND CHAMPIONSHIP, CANTER 
 1st I’m Benny Too / Dickie Gardner 

 2nd Incredible Wolf / Johnny McKeehan for Conklin & McKeehan 

 3rd Avengers Foxxy Farrah / Debbie Smothers 

 4th Repeats Color Me In / Leighanne Tibbs for Kasey Kesselring 

 

Class 115 LITE SHOD WORLD GRAND CHAMPIONSHIP, CANTER 
 1st Patches of Deniro / Brian Wainwright for Nancy Anderton 

 2nd Don’t Put Me Down / Ryan Gannon for Christie Schultz 

 

Class (116 A Solid Divison) SPEED RACKING CLASS-ANY COLOR/ANY BREED, 

25% FORM, 75% SPEED, MUST PERFORM SADDLE GAIT-FLAT SHOD-

ENGLISH or WESTERN ATTIRE & TACK 
 1st Teagans Quest / Misty Shouse 

 2nd No Good Intention / Loren Slatton 

 3rd Ez D’s Rowdy Falcon / Bobby Parks 

 4th Fastest Girl In Town / Christopher Dempsey 

 5th Stormy’s Falcon Fury / Jacob Parks 

 6th Set Em Up Joe / Jordan Mann 

 7th Willard’s RowdyWho / Maria Perry 

 8th Willard’s Last Stand / Jason Perry 

 9th He’s A Bad Cat / Johnny McKeehan 

 10th Batman / Zachary Tate 

 

Class (116 B Spotted Division) SPEED RACKING CLASS-ANY COLOR/ANY 

BREED, 25% FORM, 75% SPEED, MUST PERFORM SADDLE GAIT-FLAT 

SHOD-ENGLISH or WESTERN ATTIRE & TACK 
 1st Adrenaline / Brad Torbet 

 2nd Specks Dangerous Copy / Jason Todd 

 3rd Undertakers Fancy Lady / Nakkia Whitman 

 4th Just Like Grandaddy / Jerry Higgins for Larry Wilhoite 

 5th Kong’s Killa Diva / Wesley Johnson for Carolee Johnson 

 

Class 117 OPEN SHOD – WORLD GRAND CHAMPIONSHIP, CANTER 
 1st Caper’s Shakes & Shadow / Don Woodson for Kasey Kesselring 

 2nd Repeat’s Encore Performer / Daniel Forman for Eddie Armstrong 

 3rd Silver Dollar Shot / Brian Wainwright for Nancy Anderton 

 4th Bucks Pushin Allen / Jonathan Cantrell for Danny & Penny Smith 

 5th Avengers Lady Threat / John Cabe  

 



 


